

Collection Systems Administration Building Site Improvements

Capital Project No. 2206

Bid Doc. No. 22-416

						Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost						Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		Helm Civil		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.	
Base Bid											
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Sidewalk Removal	21.0	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 17.60	\$ 369.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00
2	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	102.0	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 55.85	\$ 5,696.70	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,234.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,590.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	273.0	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 4,408.95	\$ 24.60	\$ 6,715.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,644.00
4	Concrete Curb, Type B	25.0	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 2,027.50	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00
5	Segmental Concrete Block Wall	56.0	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 13,888.00
6	Pedestrian Bridge, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 72,305.00	\$ 72,305.00	\$ 116,525.00	\$ 116,525.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 106,200.00
7	Snow Melt System, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,785.00	\$ 28,785.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
8	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	15.0	LB	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
9	Temporary Pavement - Base Bid	72.0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,040.00
10	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	65.0	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 637.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00
11	Seeding, Class 1 and Fertilizing	65.0	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 412.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00
12	Erosion Control Blanket	65.0	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 243.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 211.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00
13	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 141,029.00		\$ 135,650.65		\$ 168,195.85		\$ 171,388.00
Bid Alternate 1											
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
A-1	Sidewalk Removal	195.0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00
A-2	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	316.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 17,222.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,748.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,020.00
A-3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	127.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 40,005.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 29,337.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 53,975.00
A-4	Concrete Curb, Type B	290.0	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 62,060.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 100,050.00
A-5	Segmental Concrete Block Wall	2.0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 4,454.00	\$ 8,908.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
Bid Alternate 1 Total:					\$ 131,600.00		\$ 146,229.50		\$ 124,853.00		\$ 203,220.00
Total As Read Bid (Base Bid + Bid Alternate 1):							\$ 281,880.15		\$ 293,048.85		\$ 374,608.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid (Base Bid + Bid Alternate 1):					\$ 272,629.00		\$ 281,880.15		\$ 293,048.85		\$ 374,608.00